SOLICITATION - OFFER - AWARD

SOLICITATION NO: SOLICITATION TITLE: DATE ISSUED: CONTRACT NO

22-CG0088/JG Fort Dade Avenue Resurfacing April 12, 2023 22-CG0088/JG
Project (Cobb Road to US 98)-
SCOP FPID 448503-1-54-01

ISSUED BY: SUBMIT BID OFFER TO:
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS HERNANDO COUNTY
HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA PROCUREMENT
John Allocco, Chairman 15470 FLIGHT PATH DRIVE
Elizabeth Narverud, Vice Chairman BROOKSVILLE, FL 34604
Steve Champion, Second Vice Chairman .
Jerry Campbell Toni Brady

Chief Procurement Officer

Brian Hawkins

SOLICITATION

SEALED OFFERS, FOR FURNISHING THE SERVICES, SUPPLIES OR EQUIPMENT DESCRIBED HEREIN WILL BE RECEIVED AT THE OFFICE OF
PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, VIA HERNANDO COUNTY'S EPROCUREMENT PORTAL AT:
http://secure.procurenow.comiportal/hernandocounty, UNTIL 3:00 P.M., LOCAL TIME ON FEBRUARY 1, 2023. NO BID OFFERS WILL BE
ACCEPTED AFTER THE ABOVE STIPULATED DATE AND TIME. THIS IS AN ADVERTISED SOLICITATION AND THE RESPONDING BIDDERS WILL
BE PUBLICLY READ IN THE PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS CONFERENCE ROOM AT 15470 FLIGHT PATH DRIVE, BROOKSVILLE, FL 34604
3:00 P.M. ON FEBRUARY 1, 2023. PURSUANT TO FS 119.071 (current version), SEALED BIDS, PROPOSALS, OR REPLIES RECEIVED BY
AN AGENCY PURSUANT TO A COMPETITIVE SOLICITATION ARE EXEMPT FROM FINAL INSPECTION UNTIL SUCH TIME AS THE AGENCY
PROVIDES NOTICE OF AN INTENDED DECISION OR UNTIL THIRTY (30) DAYS AFTER OPENING THE BIDS, PROPOSALS, OR FINAL REPLIES,
WHICHEVER IS EARLIER.

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE/SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT QrTy UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
NO.
1 Fort Dade Avenue Resurfacing Project (Cobb Road to US 98)-SCOP FPID
448503-1-54-01 FOR THE HERNANDO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS XX | XX XX $693,325.67
SUBMIT PRICING IN THE PRICING PROPOSAL TABLE
(SEE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS)

OFFER

(TERMS, CONDITIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INCLUDED AS PARTS HEREOF)

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE ABOVE, THE UNDERSIGNED, BEING DULY AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID FOR THE BIDDER, AGREES THAT IF THIS
OFFER 1S ACCEPTED WITHIN NINETY (90) DAYS FROM THE BID OPENING DATE, TO FURNISH TO HERNANDO COUNTY ANY AND ALL
ITEMS FOR WHICH PRICES ARE OFFERED IN THIS BID SOLICITATION AT THE PRICE(S) SO OFFERED, DELIVERED AT DESIGNATED POINT(S),
WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD SPECIFIED, AND AT THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SO STIPULATED IN THE SOLICITATION FOR BIDS.

DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT: % 10 CALENDAR DAYS % 20 CALENDAR DAYS % CALENDAR DAYS
BIDDER'S INFORMATION NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN BID OFFER:
<Sw. P o v A‘—"IO‘/\G-\ ¥ Lie BIDDER'S SIGNATURE OFFER DATE
Company . 4 L
0. Box 24%%
‘Add
Paea , Fi 242 ( y,
City tale Zip Code s V'
(941 75352350 441 ) 721°555 Amw‘,,gmtw ice (o
Phone Number Fax Number Email fddregs e
MR RS GO BT
(TO BE COMPLETED BY COUNTY)
REVIEWED FOR LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: 7-5-22 LR NO.: 2022-361 BY: Victoria Anderson
ACCEPTED AS TO ITEM(S) NO: AMOUNT: ACCOUNTING CODE:
SUBMIT INVOICES TO: NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN ACCEPTANCE AND AWARD FOR THE
HERNANDO COUNTY L e

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
1525 EAST JEFFERSON STREET

BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601 P pr——




