


Page1of 3









-~



Rev:




[APPROVED ]
3

By Carla Rossiter-Smith at 1:19 pm, Dec 19, 202

-t .










\\I













.






1]






HERNANDO COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT
FINAL PAYMENT CHECKLIST

Bid No: 22-CG0088 Project No: 111670 Date: 11/28/2023
SUPERIOR ASPHALT

Contractor Name:

The following items have been secured by the Engmee”ng department for the project known as
DELTONA ELEMENTARY S/W LAP

Contract No: 22-CG0088 , and have been reviewed and found to comply with the requirements of the Contract
Documents.
Original Contract Price: $693,325.67 Final Contract Price (including all change orders): $690,776.58
Performance Bond Increase Required: Yes __ No _x__
Date of Notice to Proceed: 9-18-2023 Amount of Liquidated Damages: _N/A_
Substantial Completion Time:* 45 Calendar Days
Substantial Completion Time (including Change Orders):* 45 Calendar Days
Final Completion Time:* 90 Calendar Days
Final Completion Time (including Change Orders):* 90 Calendar Days
Actual Substantial Completion Time:* 45 Calendar Days
Actual Final Completion Time (including Change Orders):* 90 Calendar Days
Completed
Yes No
1. All Punch List items completed 11-16-2023 (Date).
v 2. Warranties and Guarantees assigned to County.
v I 3.  General one year warranty from Contractor 11-18-2023 (Effective Date).
v 4. Operation and Maintenance manuals for equipment and system.
v 5. Record drawings obtained.
4 _{_ 6. County personnel trained on system and equipment operation.
. v 7. Certificate of Occupancy ~___orCompliance 7
v 8.  Certificate of Substantial Completion* 11-3-2023 (Date)
B v 9. Department’s Final Inspection Report* when Applicable. (Date)
v 10. Final Payment Certification and Affidavit from Contractor (Form No. CSD:505(3)).
v 11. Owner’s Representative’s Certificate of Final Inspection. 11-16-2023 (Date)
v 12. DBE Participation Certification (Form No. CSD:545) and justification letter from

Contractor (if Applicable).

FINAL PAYMENT CHECKLIST (Continued)



P







N1 8

12/15/23



